



एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

**Executive Engineer**



**Surat Municipal Corporation  
South Zone (Udhana) - B  
Nr. Swami Narayan Temple,  
Kanakpur, Surat.**

FAX : 91-0261-2272147

PHONE : 2278429-2277043

**SZ-B/Tech/1851**

**Date :16/09/2022**

To,

.....

.....

.....

**Subject : Consent Letters are Invited for Providing, Conveying, Lowering, Laying, Fixing and Jointing 6 KG/CM<sup>2</sup> ISI MARK 75 mm Diameter PVC Pipeline Including Necessary Fittings at Shilalekh Row House, Pardi-Kande Area Located in South Zone – B (Kanakpur)**

You are requested to Offer Consent Letters for the above mentioned work to the office of the undersigned on or **Before 23/09/2022** to Carryout work as per the Rates and Terms and Conditions Approved by Commissioner Shri's Dated : 13/01/2022

**NAME OF WORK : Providing, Conveying, Lowering, Laying, Fixing and Jointing 6 KG/CM<sup>2</sup> ISI MARK 75 mm Diameter PVC Pipeline Including Necessary Fittings at Shilalekh Row House, Pardi-Kande Area Located in South Zone – B (Kanakpur)**

Sr. No	Description	Qty.	UNIT	Rate Inc. GST	Amount Inc. GST
1	Excavation for pipeline trenches including all safety provision (barricading, fencing, reflective Cautionary Warning Sign Board of work in progress etc.) using site rails with shoring, strutting and stacking the excavated stuff upto 90.00 mt. complete for lift and strata as specified.				
	(A) depth 0.00 to 1.50 mt.	350	C.M.	245	85,750
2	(A)Demolition/Dismantalling RCC work	15	C.M.	690	10,350
	(B) Brick masonry work/Paver block	40	C.M.	450	18,000
3	Providing, Conveying, lowering, laying, fixing and jointing 6 KG/CM <sup>2</sup> ISI MARK Standard Length PVC Pipes suitable for potable water with ringfit joint including cost of rings, couplers, elbow, tee, valves etc. including cost of jointing material, labour etc.				
	(a) 75 mm Dia.	275	R.M.	251	69,025
	<b>Total</b>				<b>1,83,125</b>

sd/-

Executive Engineer  
South Zone – B (Kanakpur)  
Surat Municipal Corporation